

STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD

I, R. Roth Judd, Executive Director of the State of Wisconsin Ethics Board, and legal custodian of the files and records of the Ethics Board, certify that the attached is a copy of the rule which was adopted by the Ethics Board on 27 September 1976.

-th 3

I further certify that I have compared the copy of the rule with the original and that it is a true and correct copy of said original rule.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand on this

28 day of September,

1976, in the City of Madison

R. ROTH JUDD, Executive Director State of Wisconsin Ethics Board

STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD

ORDER

AMENDING WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE SECTION ETH 3.30

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Ethics Board by Chapter 227, Wisconsin Statutes, and sections 19.46(2) and 19.48(1), Wisconsin Statutes, the Ethics Board amends its rules as follows:

Section Eth 3.30 is amended to read:

Eth 3.30 Requests for written advice. In instances where delay is of substantial inconvenience or detriment to a party requesting the board's written advice regarding the propriety of any matter to which he or she is or may become a party, the board's executive director may, with the advice and consent of the chair, or if he or she is unavailable, with the advice and consent of the next ranking officer of the board, or if he or she is unavailable, with the advice and consent of the secretary or other member of the board, advise the state public official. Written advice prepared by the executive director pursuant to this rule shall have the full force and effect of written advice given by the board;-except-that-at-its-next-meeting;-the-beard may-reseind-or-modify-that-written-advice.

The rule contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026(1), Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated this 27th day of September 1976

State of Wisconsin Ethics Board by Thomas S. Smith, Chairman